**Incident Report** Page 1 of 5

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

Ministry of Justice

Emergency Management BC / Office of the Fire Commissioner

FIRE REPORT - STRUCTURE

INCIDENT NUMBER: CCH 2015 06 15 04 01

Location of Incident: 9280 MARY ST CHILLIWACK BC

# of Occupants (At time of fire): 48 # of Injured: 0 # of Deaths: 0 Total Dollar Loss Estimate: s. 21

Content Value: s.21 Related to Wildland Interface Fire: NO Property Value: \$.21 Total Value at Risk: s.21

> Code Name: **Code Description**

PROPERTY COMPLEX: 3200 RESIDENTIAL - APARTMENT

PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION: 3250 APARTMENT, TOWNHOUSE - OVER 20 UNITS WITH OR W/O BUSINESS

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION: 2000 PROTECTED COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION - WOOD PROTECTED BY PLAST

BUILDING HEIGHT: 0030 3 STORIES ABOVE GRADE

GROUND FLOOR AREA: 3000 501 TO 1000M2 (5383 - 10764FT2)

YEAR OF CONSTRUCTION: 0000 CANNOT BE DETERMINED

MANUAL FIRE PROTECTION: 2000 EXTINGUISHERS & STANDPIPE SYSTEM

OUTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION: 1000 PUBLIC HYDRANT PROTECTION & FIRE DEPARTMENT

SPRINKLER PROTECTION: 6000 PARTIAL SPRINKLER PROTECTION - UNSUPERVISED, LOCAL ALARMS ON

AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTE: 2000 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM - LOCAL (BUILDING ONLY)

SMOKE ALARM OPERATION: 0000 ALARM OPERATION CANNOT BE DETERMINED

INITIAL DETECTION: 7000 VISUAL SIGHTING OR OTHER MEANS OF PERSONAL DETECTION (E.G. S

TRANSMISSION OF ALARM: 1000 911

FIRE SERVICE: 3000 COMPOSITE - CAREER & VOLUNTEER/PAID-ON-CALL FIRE DEPARTMENT

INCIDENT: 1000 FIRE - FIRE DEPARTMENT ATTENDED

ACTION TAKEN: 3000 EXTINGUISHED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT

METHOD OF FIRE CONTROL: 4700 COMBINATIONS OF 38/42MM (1 1/2"/1 3/4"), 65MM (2 1/2"), 7

FIRE ORIGIN, LEVEL: 5000 3RD STOREY OR OVER 6M TO 9M (20FT TO 30FT) ABOVE GRADE

FIRE ORIGIN, AREA: 1400 LOUNGE, LIVING ROOM - INCLUDES MUSIC ROOM, COMMON ROOM, TV R

EXTENT OF FIRE: 4000 CONFINED TO FLOOR LEVEL OF ORIGIN

EXTENT OF DAMAGE: 5000 CONFINED TO BUILDING OF ORIGIN

IGNITING OBJECT: 0000 CANNOT BE DETERMINED FUEL OR ENERGY: 0000 CANNOT BE DETERMINED

FORM OF HEAT: 0000 CANNOT BE DETERMINED MATERIAL FIRST IGNITED: 0000 CANNOT BE DETERMINED

ACT OR OMISSION: 1230 SUSPICIOUS - ADULT (18 YEARS OF AGE AND OLDER)

Investigating Officer LAFC Badge #

1174 KEMP, BRAD

Telephone ReportDate 604-792-8713 2015-08-11

Incident Report Page 2 of 5

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA Ministry of Justice Emergency Management BC / Office of the Fire Commissioner FIRE REPORT - STRUCTURE (NARRATIVE)

INCIDENT NUMBER: CCH 2015 06 15 04 01

## Remarks:

2015-1041: REPORT OF APARTMENT FIRE ON MARY FLAMES SEEN FROM HALL ENROUTE SECOND ALARM CALLED AND ESS, STAGE ON KIPP ON SCENE TO THIRD FLOOR A SIDE, 1 OR 2 SUITES INVOLVED WITH FIRE THRU ROOF HANDLINE PULLED TO KNOCK DOWN EXTENSION IN FACADE E-1 SECURED WATER SUPPLY LADDER SET UP B SIDE OFF KIPP SIZE UP STARTED WITH OCCUPANT FROM FIRE SUITE SAYING PEOPLE WERE INSIDE 6 OCCUPANT CAME OUT OF BUILDING WHILE DOING SIZE UP RCMP CLEARED FIRST FLOOR WHILE E-1 CONFINED THE FIRE E-4 WITH 2 ARRIVED AND CLEARED SECOND FLOOR ADDITIONAL HANDLINE WAS SET UP FOR E-4 CREW TO SEARCH THIRD FLOOR FROM E1-1 E-1 CREW WERE ATTACK FROM A/D SUITE THIRD FLOOR AND HOSELINE EXTERIOR TWO BLITZ MONITORS WERE SET UP E-1 AND E1-1 SECOND LADDER SET UP AT C SIDE FOR THIRD EGRESS RIT ESTABLISHED WITH 4 MEMBERS STAGING SET UP WITH FF GELDERMAN BCAS SET UP TRIAGE AREA RE HAB SET UP ON KIPP DECON AT E-1 UTILITIES DISCONNECTED FIRE WAS KNOCKED DOWN AND CONTAINED TO THIRD FLOOR SOUTH SIDE OVERHAUL WAS TIME CONSUMING AND DIFFICULT TO REACH HOT SPOTS TWO SUITES AND UTILITY ROOM HEAVY FIRE DAMAGE FIRE EXTENDED TO DAMAGE MOST OF WEST SIDE ROOF

Investigating Officer KEMP, BRAD LAFC Badge # 1174

Telephone 604-792-8713

ReportDate 2015-08-11

Incident Report Page 3 of 5

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

Ministry of Justice

Emergency Management BC / Office of the Fire Commissioner

FIRE REPORT - STRUCTURE (NAMES)

INCIDENT NUMBER: CCH 2015 06 15 04 01

Name no. : 1 Name Status : FIRE/POLICE/RCMP

CASUALTY

Name : \$.22 Phone : Address

Claims Adjuster Name : Claims Adjuster Firm : Claim Number : Insurance Company : Policy Number :

LOSS ESTIMATES:

Property Loss: \$0 Content Loss: \$0 Total Loss: \$0

REMARKS:

Name no. : 2 Name Status : BUSINESS OWNER

Name : SATAL, TERRY Phone :

Address : 0

Claims Adjuster Name : Claims Adjuster Firm : Claim Number : Insurance Company : Policy Number :

Policy Number :

LOSS ESTIMATES:
Property Loss: \$.21 Content Loss: \$.21 Total Loss: \$.21

REMARKS:

Investigating Officer LAFC Badge # Telephone ReportDate

KEMP, BRAD 1174 604-792-8713 2015-08-11

Incident Report Page 4 of 5

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

Ministry of Justice

Emergency Management BC / Office of the Fire Commissioner

FIRE REPORT - STRUCTURE (CASUALTY)

INCIDENT NUMBER: CCH 2015 06 15 04 01

CASUALTY NO: 1 NAME: \$.22 ADDRESS:

> AGE : **s** GENDER : M

STATUS: FIRE/POLICE/RCMP

DATE OF DEATH:

Code Name : Code Description

NATURE OF CASUALTY: 002 - LIGHT INJURY (HOSP. 1-2 DAYS AND/OR OFF WORK 1-15 DAYS)

CONDITION OF CASUALTY: 019 - UNCLASSIFED
ACTION OF CASUALTY: 029 - UNCLASSIFED
IGNITION OF CLOTHING: 030 - NOT APPLICABLE
TYPE OF FABRIC IGNITED: 040 - NOT APPLICABLE

CAUSE OF FAILURE TO ESCAPE: 059 - UNCLASSIFIED OR NOT APPLICABLE

CAUSE OF INJURY/DEATH: 107 - UNCLASSIFIED

Investigating Officer KEMP, BRAD LAFC Badge #

1174

Telephone 604-792-8713

ReportDate 2015-08-11

Page4 of 5 JAG-2015-52272 Incident Report Page 5 of 5